P.O. Box 880 \* 6000 Highway 3 Hayfork, CA 96041 www.trinitycountyfair.com



Phone: (530) 628-5223 Fax: (530) 628-4171 Email: office@trinitycountyfair.com

Thank You Trinity County Fair Association Members and Community! Trinity County Fair may be the smallest Fair in California, but due to your generous sponsorships and donations we are able to provide the "Best Little Country Fair in California!" **2025 Fair Date is July 10-13, 2025 and the Fair theme is "Country Roads Take Me Home."** 

In 2024, we continued to bring new Fair Entertainment, and our Destruction Derby had one of the largest payouts on the West Coast! Even with our added grounds, entertainment, events, and a sold-out destruction derby, we lost money due to lower attendance. This year, in an effort to break even, we are asking for the Association Members' help. Bring in suggestions and new ideas to the office or email them to office@trinitycountyfair.com. We are committed to making your Trinity County Fair a fun and successful event.

This year revisions have been made to the Exhibitor's Handbook. Still Exhibits divisions and classes have been condensed and streamlined to provide better competition. Some divisions have been moved to Harvest Festival only so they can be exhibited at a time when those items are ripe and ready.

Trinity County Motorsports continues to grow and there are more exciting additions coming this year!

We worked hard getting grants to help with safety, infrastructure and repairs at the Fairgrounds. One of the grants awarded was over \$140,000. You will see security and safety upgrades beginning in the Spring of 2025. Funding is still needed to refinish the floors in the Commercial Building and Dining Hall. These projects will run over \$50,000. If you would like to help with the funding of these projects, please specify your donation below on the following page.

We are committed to improving your membership benefits with members only discounted packages. Also look for "Special Membership Events." The cost of membership will remain at \$25 per person and \$100 per business. Business memberships include four membership cards and the business name on the Fair Events Banner.

I would like to personally invite you to the TCFA Annual Meeting and Potluck Dessert in the Fairgrounds Dining Hall on Thursday, January 16, 2025, at 5:30pm. We have one open Director's Seat which will be elected at this meeting. Remember, your membership includes TCFA voting privileges.

Thank you again for your continued support! We are a 501©3 all donations are tax deductible. Without our generous Trinity County Community, we wouldn't have our little Trinity Country Fair or Fairgrounds!

Sincerely,

## Carrie Bayley, CEO

Please fill out your information on page 2, and return with payment to TC Fair, P.O. Box 880, Hayfork, CA 96041. Make checks payable to Trinity County Fair Association. THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT.

P.O. Box 880 \* 6000 Highway 3 Hayfork, CA 96041 www.trinitycountyfair.com



Phone: (530) 628-5223 Fax: (530) 628-4171 Email: office@trinitycountyfair.com

Total \$ Amount Enclosed \$

**INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIPS** # of Single Memberships Name(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone # Alternate Phone/Cell # Address \_\_\_\_\_\_ Email: \*Youth ages 6-12 Member's Child (2 per membership) \*Youth Name \*Youth Name\_\_\_\_\_ \*Youth Name\_\_\_\_\_ \*Youth Name **BUSINESS MEMBERSHIPS** Name Phone # Address\_\_\_\_\_ Email: \*\*Optional Employee Name (4 per membership) Email \_\_\_\_\_ Email\_\_\_\_\_ Email \*\*Name\_\_\_\_\_Email\_\_\_\_\_ I would like to donate \$\_\_\_\_\_ in addition to my Membership